L15000078778

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| (Ad | ldress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phone # | <i>f</i>) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bi | ısiness Entity Name | e) |
| . (Do | ocument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates o | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



800274319668

06/30/15--01022--016 **25.00



JUL 0 1 2015 Y SULKER

COVER LETTER

| 10: | Division of Cor | | | rear | i. | •: |
|---------|---------------------|--|---|---|-------------------|----|
| CUDIE | | CHANDLER INVESTMENT | GROUP, LLC | | | |
| SUBJE | .cr: | Name of Lim | ited Liability Company | | | |
| The end | closed Articles of | Amendment and fee(s) are sub | mitted for filing. | | | |
| Please | return all correspo | ondence concerning this matter | to the following: | | | |
| | | DR. PRINCESS JA CHAI | NDLER | | | |
| | | | Name of Person | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | ABNER & CHANDLER | INVESTMENT GROUP | | | |
| | | | Firm/Company | | | |
| | | 1172 SOUTH DIXIE HW | Y, SUITE 209 | | | |
| | | | Address | | | |
| | | CORAL GABLES FLOR | IDA 33146 | | | |
| | | | City/State and Zip Code | | | |
| | | drpjchan@bellsouth.net | | | | |
| | | | to be used for future annual report notif | tication) | | |
| For fur | ther information c | oncerning this matter, please c | all: | | | |
| DR. P | RINCESS JA CHA | ANDLER | 786 760 7720 | | | |
| | Name o | f Person | Area Code Daytime | e Telephone Number | | |
| Enclose | ed is a check for t | ne following amount: | | | | |
| \$25 | 5.00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | □ \$60.00 Fili Certificate Certified ((additional c | of Status Copy | |

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ABNER & CHANDLER INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

| | ` | • | | |
|--|----------------------|---|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited L Florida document number <u>L15000078778</u> | iability Company | were filed on 05/O5/ | 2015 | and assigned |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following | owing: | | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of | of the limited liab | ility company here: | | |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the | words "Limited Liabi | lity Company," the design | nation "LLC" or the abb | reviation "L.L.C." |
| Enter new principal offices address, if appli- | cable: | 1172 SOUTH DIXI | E HWY, SUTE 209 | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREE | | CORAL GABLES F | LORIDA 33146 | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: | | POBOX 163526 | 33146 | |
| B. If amending the registered agent and registered agent and/or the new registered of | or registered of | ffice address on ou | | $\stackrel{\leftrightarrow}{\mapsto}$ |
| Name of New Registered Agent: | DR. PRINCES | S JA CHANDLER | ; ; ; | |
| New Registered Office Address: | 1172 SOUTH 1 | DIXIE HWY, SUITE 2 | 09 | |
| | | Enter Florida s | treet address | |
| | CORAL GABI | LES FLA. | , Florida _ ³³¹ | 46 |
| | | City | | Zip Code |

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title</u>, <u>name</u>, <u>and address of each person being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | <u>Address</u> | Type of Action |
|--------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| MGR | HAWKINS, THOMAS | 2401 HAGNEY ST | □ Add |
| | | RALEIGH, NC 27614 | ■ Remove |
| | | | ☐ Change |
| MGR | PITTS, DARRYL | 943 PEACH STREET NE UNIT 11 | □ Add |
| | | ATLANTA GA 30309 | ■ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | Add |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | Change Change Adding Remove |
| | | | Change Change |
| | | | □ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | ☐ Change |

| 2015 J架 30 A L A HA 43 S |
|---|
| Em Em |
| 上 ・ M ・ M |
| 14.1 = |
| |
| |
| |
| 120 |
| C. P. P. C. P. |

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00